
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

DOMINION BUREAU 
OF smrtsT^^ST 

SEP 1 4 196?ormerl: 

P R O P E R 
LIBRARY 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

OTTAWA • CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce 

Y CF T H ^ 

Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 
- Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits 

:ce: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JULY 196 7 

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 2,146,934 in July, an Increase of 
253,525 or 13.4 per cent over July 1966. Substantial increases were recorded for Quebec (182.5 per 
cent) and Manitoba (31.6 per cent) reflecting the influence of Expo and the Pan American games. No 
doubt, the curtailment of international travel in the Windsor - Detroit area during the latter part of 
the month contributed to the decline for Ontario. Cumulative data for the first seven months show an 
Increase of 707,008 entries, of which 581,334 or 82 per cent was in the province of Quebec. 

Province of entry into Canada % same day 
in 1966 

1966(1) 1967(1) Change in 
1967 

% Change in 
1967 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ,., 
Yukon Territory .,,, 

Canada 

-

_ 

74.7 
43.9 
52.1 
49.2 
41.7 
26.3 
32.1 
11.0 

175 

3,916 
201,302 
140,724 

1,329,847 
37,865 
14,265 
28,679 
128,799 
7,837 

-

3,359 
216,152 
397,578 

1,298,975 
49,843 
14,627 
26,753 
132,362 
7,285 

-

. 

+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
. 
+ 
-

175 

557 
14,850 

256,854 
30,872 
11,978 

362 
1,926 
3,563 
552 

- 100.0 

- 14.2 
+ 7.4 
+ 182.5 

2.3 
+ 31.6 
+ 2.5 

6.7 
+ 2.8 

7.0 

51.7 

-

» 
86.9 
58.8 
59.8 
62.7 
58.4 
38.1 
43.9 
12.7 

1,893,409 

326 

5,964 
833,191 
472,649 

4,154,944 
109,961 
46,027 
58,766 

419,215 
16,935 

2 ,146,934 

January - Ju 

1 
4 

53 

5,092 
810,835 
,053,983 
,238,049 
136,505 
47,776 
57,018 

459,784 
15,891 

+ 

ly 

-

_ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
. 
+ 
-

253,525 

273 

872 
22,356 

581,334 
83,105 
26,544 
1,749 
1,748 

40,569 
1,044 

+ 

-

_ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
. 
+ 
-

13.4 

83.7 

14.6 
2.7 

123.0 
2.0 

24.1 
3.8 
3.0 
9.7 
6.2 

62.0 6,117,978 6,824,986 + 707,008 11.6 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 
1967 are subject to revision. 

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The 
United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No, 66-001), 

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division 
Travel Statistics Section 

September 1967 
2307-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when rcpublUhlnt all or any part of It. 



^isSEn^">ii^^^^,, 


