## CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

## OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATESTICS?

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

SEP 14 1967 - Volume of Righway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits

PROPERTY OF THEOURCE: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
LIBRARY
JULY 1967

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 2,146,934 in July, an increase of 253,525 or 13.4 per cent over July 1966. Substantial increases were recorded for Quebec (182.5 per cent) and Manitoba (31.6 per cent) reflecting the influence of Expo and the Pan American games. No doubt, the curtailment of international travel in the Windsor - Detroit area during the latter part of the month contributed to the decline for Ontario. Cumulative data for the first seven months show an increase of 707,008 entries, of which 581,334 or 82 per cent was in the province of Quebec.

Province of entry into Canada	% same day in 1966	1966(1)	1967(1)	Change in 1967	% Change in 1967
Newfoundland	-	175	_	- 175	- 100.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	•
Nova Scotia	-	3,916	3,359	- 557	- 14.2
New Brunswick	74.7	201,302	216,152	+ 14,850	+ 7.4
Quebec	43.9	140,724	397,578	+ 256,854	+ 182.5
Ontario	52.1	1,329,847	1,298,975	- 30,872	- 2.3
Manitoba	49.2	37,865	49,843	+ 11,978	+ 31.6
Saskatchewan	41.7	14,265	14,627	+ 362	+ 2.5
Alberta	26.3	28,679	26,753	- 1,926	- 6.7
British Columbia	32.1	128,799	132,362	+ 3,563	+ 2.8
Yukon Territory	11.0	7,837	7,285	- 552	- 7.0
Canada	51.7	1,893,409	2,146,934	+ 253,525	+ 13.4
	January - July				
Newfoundland	_	326	53	- 273	- 83.7
Prince Edward Island	-		-		•
Nova Scotia	-	5,964	5,092	- 872	- 14.6
New Brunswick	86.9	833,191	810,835	- 22,356	- 2.7
Quebec	58.8	472,649	1,053,983	+ 581,334	+ 123.0
Ontario	59.8	4,154,944	4,238,049	+ 83,105	+ 2.0
Manitoba	62.7	109,961	136,505	+ 26,544	+ 24.1
Baskatchewan	58.4	46,027	47,776	+ 1.749	+ 3.8
Alberta	38.1	58,766	57,018	- 1.748	- 3.0
British Columbia	43.9	419,215	459.784	+ 40.569	+ 9.7
Yukon Territory	12.7	16,935	15,891	- 1,044	- 6.2
Canada	62.0	6,117,978	6,824,986	+ 707,008	+ 11.6

<sup>(1)</sup> Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

September 1967 2307-501 STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495454